

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7673 of 2019

Appellant :- Amit Yadav And 2 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Ram Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sushil Kumar Pal

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

The bail application is rejected.

For order, see order of date passed on Criminal Appeal No. 7611 of 2019.

Order Date :- 24.3.2022

Mukesh Kr.

(Vikram D. Chauhan, J)

(Suneet Kumar, J)