

**Court No. - 39**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7673 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Amit Yadav And 2 Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Deepak Upadhyay, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Ram Bahadur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Sushil Kumar Pal

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

1. The case is passed over on the request made on behalf of Shri Deepak Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellant.

2. List after six weeks.

**Order Date :-** 29.3.2024

Prakhar

**(Vikram D. Chauhan, J.)**

**(S.D. Singh, J.)**