

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7673 of 2019

Appellant :- Amit Yadav And 2 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Upadhyay, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Ram Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sushil Kumar Pal

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Order on bail application:

1. Matter has been expedited under order of the Supreme Court. Under the administrative arrangement made by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, such matters are being listed before another bench.
2. In such circumstances, learned counsel for the appellants have pressed the third bail application.
3. On query made, they state that the appeal is being listed regularly in top ten cases, however hearing has not become possible, at present.
4. In view of the facts noted above, the third bail application and/or the appeal may be considered by the same bench.
5. Accordingly, list before appropriate bench, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 18.4.2025

Aiman

(Vikram D. Chauhan, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)