



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7673 of 2019

Amit Yadav And 2 Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Deepak Upadhyay, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Ram Bahadur
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Sushil Kumar Pal

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This appeal is connected to Criminal Appeal Nos. 6978 of 2019, 7611 of 2019, 461 of 2020 and 551 of 2020.

It is pointed by the Bench Secretary that there are illness slips lodged by learned Counsel in three of the five appeals, to wit, Criminal Appeal No. 7673 of 2019 by Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Criminal Appeal No. 6978 of 2019 by Mr. Surendra Singh and Criminal Appeal No. 7611 of 2019 by Mr. Surendra Singh.

The appeals are ready for hearing as paper book is already there. It cannot be adjourned on different dates with learned Counsel appearing in different appeals seeking adjournment on ground of illness or any other reasons.

In the circumstances, this appeal along with connected appeals are adjourned to **21.01.2026**.

To be taken up as first case of the day at **10:00 A.M.**

Mr. Deepak Upadhyay, learned Counsel appears on behalf of appellant no. 3 in Criminal Appeal No. 7673 of 2019; Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Dubey, learned Counsel on behalf of the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 551 of 2020; and, Ms. Sakshi Srivastava, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sushil Kumar Pal, learned Counsel for the informant in all the appeals.

Let information of this order be sent to learned Counsel appearing for all the parties in the present appeal and the connected appeals by the Office in writing **within 24 hours**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

January 6, 2026
Shubham