



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7673 of 2019

Amit Yadav And 2 Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Deepak Upadhyay, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Manoj Kumar Srivastava, Ram Bahadur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sushil Kumar Pal

Along with :

1. **Criminal Appeal No. 7611 of 2019:**
Sunil Parihar
Versus
State of U.P.
 2. **Criminal Appeal No. 551 of 2020:**
Akhilesh Awasthi
Versus
State of U.P.
 3. **Criminal Appeal No. 6978 of 2019:**
Kuldeep
Versus
State of U.P.
 4. **Criminal Appeal No. 461 of 2020:**
Chhote Singh Alias Kranti
Versus
State of U.P.
-

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

This matter has come up for further hearing today.

On the request of Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Mr. Surendra Singh, Ms. Roshni Tiwari, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Tripathi and Mr. Tej Pratap, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Jitendra Singh, learned Counsel for the appellants in the present appeal and connected appeals, this matter is adjourned to **05.02.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day as the **third case**.

February 2, 2026
Aditya

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)